## **Modification Summary Report**

Contract (PO) Number: 17059

**Modification Revision Number:** 1

**Specification Number: 55745** 

Name of Contractor: ALDRIDGE ELECTRIC INC

City Department: CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

STP 2007 TRAFFIC SIGNAL MODERNIZATION

Title of Contract: CONSTRUCTION - VARIOUS LOCATIONS B-5-113

**Mod Req Number** 

**Mod Reason** 

**Description** 

40900

DOLLAR AMOUNT CHANGE

PO#17059/PCM#1,2&3/\$55,000.00/

B-5-113/STP 2007 TSM

(Term of Contract is not applicable)

Procurement Services Contact Person: IRENE MALIGRANDA BIEG

Please refer to the DPS website for Contact information under "Doing Business With The City".

Vendor Number: 023835

**Submission Date:** 

JAN 15 2009

## CITY OF CHICAGO DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES CONTRACT MODIFICATION

Issued By:

55745 Contract No.

Transportation

6/16/2008

Dept. of:

Request Date:
Specification No.

J. Sadler

Mod. No.

17059 Series No.

Contract	<b>Description:</b> STP 2007 T	raffic Signal Modern	n Various Locations		
CONTR	ACTOR OR VENDOR			PCM#: CM#:	1,2,3
Name:	Aldridge Electric, Inc.			Project #:	1,2,3 B-5-113
	28572 N. Bradley Rd.		<del></del>	BC/BLR#:	1,2,3
Auul css.	Libertyville, IL 60048-95		<del>-</del>	BC/BLIGH.	1,-, 0
	Liberty vine, 113 000-10-23	<u>σπ</u>	<b>-</b>		,
Present F	ncumbrance on Contract:		Original Contract Award:	S	2,832,666.50
PC			Current Contract Value:		2,032,000.30
Por	· ·		Plus or (Minus):	•	<b>55</b> ,000.00
Pe	M 3 40,000.00		*Adjusted Contract Value:		-3,000.00
-	# 55,000.00		Trajustou Continue vanuo		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Becomes a	an Encumbrance of:				
Appropri	ation Account No.	007-0783-0842125	-0540-220540-C7000763		
BY: BY	CONTRACTOR  Contractor Authorized Office gned has determined with regard	any and all claims or caer	cation in its entirety and unless of use of action arising therefrom  fication, that the cricumstances sa	ud to necessitate	the change
•			he CITY OF CHICAGO and is a	-	_
Approved  BY:  Audited:	as to Form and legality:  Assistant Corporation Corporation Contract Administrator No.	- Breg	Monte	Mayor  Ma	Jacky my Jayen Officer
	*Estimated Amo	int subject to adjusti	ment upon determination of	final cost	